
Public Building Commission of Chicago 
Contractor Payment Information 

 

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #AC 
 

 

 

Project: 2015 CPS Air Conditioner Project - Region A 
 
Contract Number: 1570A 

General Contractor: Broadway Electric, Inc. 

Payment Application: #2 

Amount Paid: $383,973.30 

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 9/15/15 

 The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment 
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of 
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the 
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the 
posted portion of the payment application.  The posting of this 
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and 
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt 
Payment to Subcontractors.  The PBC makes no representations or 
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by 
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications.  If you are a 
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a 
posted payment application, you should contact the general 
contractor. 

 



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION
AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa PAGE ONE OF 2 PAGES

TO OWNER: PROJECT: CPS 2015 AC Program APPLICATION NO: 2 Distribution to:

Public Building Commission Region A Project PERIOD TO: 08/31/15~OWNER

50 W Washington Room 200 Contract No. C1570A PROJECT NO:CONSTRUCTION

Chicago, IL 60602 MANAGER

Broadway Electric, Inc. CONTRACT DATE:ARCHITECT

831 Oakton StreetCONTRACTOR
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made Ybr payment, as shown below, m connecrion with the Contract.
(;ontmuahon Sheet, AlA llocument (i'/U3, ~s attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SLTM $ 1,702,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $

3. CONTRACT SLTNI TO DATE (Line 1 f 2) $ 1,702,000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED &STORED TO DATE $ 1,652,000.OQ

(Column G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE:

a. 10 % of Completed Work $ 165,200.00

(Column D +Eon G703)

b. % of Stored Material $ 0.00

(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines Sa + Sb or

Total in Column I of G703) $ 165,200.00

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 1,486,800.00

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 1,102,826.70

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 383,97330

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 215,200.00

(Line 3 less Line 6)

o c anges approve
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00

Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS $0.00 $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's la►owledge,
mYormahon and belief the Work covered by this Apphcahon Tor Payment has been
completed m accordance with the l;ontract llocuments, that all amounts have been paid
by the (:ontractor for Work Yor which previous Certificates Yor Payment were issued and
payments received Prom the Uwner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Broadway Electric, Inc.

John R Oehler

By: August 31, 2015

State of Illinois County o£ Cook

Subscribed and swore 

me~ 3~/~
Notary Public:

My Commission expires: ~ ~~ (~

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

„OFk`ICIAL SEAL„
~ ~l~M~~ ~~~M

Illinois

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site obs

comprising this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify to the

Owner that to the best of their lrnowledge, information and belief the Work has

progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract

Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach explanation ~ amount certified d yers Jrom the amount applied Jor. lnitia[ a![
figures on this Application and on the (.'ontinuation J7zeet that changed to con, form to the
amount certified.)
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
gy: Date:
ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMEM G707JCMa ~ APPLICA'I70N AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT ~ CON5IRUCTfON MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION ~ I992 EDITION ~ AIA ~ X1992 G702/CMa-1992

THE AMERICAN QJSTITUTE OF ARCHITECT$, 174 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1292

AIA DOCUMENT G703 ~ CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 ~ 1992 EDITION ~ AIA ~O'1992
THE AMERICAN iNSTIME OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

G703-1992

y~~~_~02 ~ C~SGA,_~o~~_ o~tc~



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE of PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR P Von Linne

Contractors signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts aze stated to the neazest dollaz.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION N0: Z

APPLICATION DATE: 08/31 /15

PERIOD TO: 08/31 /15

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B C D E F G H

ITEM

NO.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED

VALUE

WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS

PRESENTLY

STORED

(NOT IN

D OR E)

TOTAL

COMPLETED

AND STORED

TO DATE

(D+E+F)
%

(G = C)

BALANCE

TO FINISH

(C - G)

REfAINAGE

(IF VARIABLE

RATE)
FROM PREVIOUS

APPLICATION

(D + E)

THIS PERIOD

Arms#rong:Elementary

1 Mobilization $5,925.00 $5,925.00 $0.00 $5,925.00 100% $29625

2 Roughin Labor $25,130.00 $20,104.00 $5,026.00 $25,130.00 100% X1,256.50

3 Roughin Material $5,370.00 $4,833.00 $537.00 $5,370.00 100% X268.50

4 Pull and Trim Labor X10,646.00 $8,516.80 $2,129.20 $10,646.00 100% $532.30

5 Pull and Trim Materials $2,730.00 $2,457.00 $273.00 $2,730.00 100% $136.50

6 Roller Shades $5,900.00 $0.00 $5,900.00 $5,900.00 100% $295.00

7 Punch List/Closeout $1,800.00 $0.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 100% X90.00

8 Contingency $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,750.00 $0.00

Subtotal $59,251.00 $41,835.80 $15,665.20 $0.00 $57,501.00 97% $1,750.00 $2,875.05



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE of PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR P Von Linne

Contractor's signed ceRification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounu aze stated to the neazest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO: z

APPLICATION DATE: 08/31 /15

PERIOD TO: 08/31/15

ARCHITECT`S PROJECT NO:

A B C D E F G H

ITEM

NO.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED

VALUE

WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS

PRESENTLY

STORED

(NOT IN

D OR E)

TOTAL

COMPLETED

AND STORED

TO DATE

(D+E+F)

%

(G = C)

BALANCE

TO FINISH

(C - G)

RETAINAGE

(IF VARIABLE

RATE)
FROM PREVIOUS

APPLICATION

(D + E)

THIS PERIOD

Beabie El~r,.~~*r~ a .:n

1 Mobilization $13,400.00 $ 13,400.00 $0.00 $13,400.00 100% $670.00

2 Roughin Labor $51,730.00 $41,384.00 $10,346.00 $51,730.00 100% $2,586.50

3 Roughin Material $11,600.00 $10,440.00 $1,160.00 $11,600.00 100% $580.00

4 Distribution Labor $9,200.00 X7,360.00 $1,840.00 $9,200.00 10010 $460.00

5 Distribution Material $5,900.00 $5,310.00 $590.00 $5,900.00 100% $295.00

6 Pull and Trim Labor $23,100.00 $18,480.00 $4,620.00 $23,100.00 100% $1,155.00

7 Pull and Trim Materia►s $6,900.00 $5,520.00 $1,380.00 $6,900.00 100% X345.00

8 Roller Shades $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00 100% $205.00

9 Punch List/Closeout $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 100% $200.00

10 Contingency $3,950.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $3,950.00 $0.00

Subtotal $133,880.00 $101,894.00 $28,036.00 $0.00 $129,930.00 97% $3,950.00 $6,496.50



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE aF PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR P Von Linne

Contractofs signed ceRification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounu aze stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where vaziable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO: Z

APPLICATION DATE: 08131 /15

PERIOD TO: 08/31 /15

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A 6 C D E F G H

ITEM

NO.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED

VALUE

WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS

PRESENTLY

STORED

(NOT IN

D OR E}

TOTAL

COMPLETED

AND STORED

TO DATE

(D+E+F)
%

(G = C)

BALANCE

TO FINISH

(C - G)

RETAINAGE

(IF VARIABLE

RATE)
FROM PREVIOUS

APPLICATION

(D + E)

THIS PERIOD

Beli;Elementary

1 Mobilization $16,700.00 $ 16,700.00 $0.00 $16,700.00 100% X835.00

2 Roughin Labor $42,786.00 $34,228.80 $8,557.20 $42,786.00 100% $2,139.30

3 Roughin Material $12,800.00 $11,520.00 $1,280.00 $12,800.00 100% $640.00

4 Distribution Labor $13,500.00 $10,800.00 $2,700.00 $13,500.00 100% X675.00

5 Distribution Material $24,500.00 $22,050.00 $2,450.00 X24,500.00 100% X1,225.00

5 Pull and Trim Labor $16,800.00 X13,440.00 $3,360.00 $16,800.00 100% $840.00

6 Pull and Trim Materials X5,300.00 $4,240.00 $1,060.00 $5,300.00 100% $265.00

7 Split System A/C $15,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00 100% $750.00

8 Roller Shades $9,800.00 $9,800.00 $9,800.00 100% $490.00

9 Punch List/Closeout $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 100% $250.00

10 Contingency $5,000.00 X0.00 $0.00 0% $5,000.00 $0.00

Subtotal $167,186.00 $120,478.80 $41,707.20 $0.00 $162,186.00 97% $5,000.00 $8,109.30



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE of PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR P Von Linne APPLICATION NO: Z

Contractors signed ceRification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounu are stated to the nearest doilaz.

Use Column I on Contracts where vaziable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION DATE: 08/31 /15

PERIOD TO: 08/31 /15

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B C D E F G H

ITEM

NO.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED

VALUE

WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS

PRESENTLY

STORED

(NOT IN

D OR E)

TOTAL

COMPLETED

AND STORED

TO DATE

(D+E+F)

%

(G = C)

BALANCE

TO FINISH

(C - G)

RETAINAGE

(IF VARIABLE

RATE)
FROM PREVIOUS

APPLICATION

(D + E)

THIS PERIOD

Biai'~`[iexEi~en"~ary

1 Mobilization X10,380.00 $ 10,380.00 $0.00 $10,380.00 100% $519.00

2 Roughin Labor $31,254.00 $25,003.20 $6,250.80 $31,254.00 100% $1,562.70

3 Roughin Material $10,600.00 $9,540.00 $1,060.00 $10,600.00 100% $530.00

4 Distribution Labor $7,200.00 $5,760.00 $1,440.00 $7,200.00 100% $360.00

5 Distribution Material $13,900.00 $12,510.00 $1,390.00 $13,900.00 100% $695.00

6 Pull and Trim Labor X12,500.00 $10,000.00 $2,500.00 $12,500.00 10010 $625.00

7 Pull and Trim Materials $4,500.00 $3,60.00 $900.00 $4,500.00 100% $225.00

8 Roller Shades $7,400.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00 100% $370.00

9 Punch List/Closeout $3,000.00 X3,000.00 $3,000.00 100% $150.00

10 Contingency $3,050.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $3,050.00 $0.00

Subtotal $103,784.00 $76,793.20 $23,940.80 $0.00 $100,734.00 97% $3,050.00 $5,036.70

"~ t~~J _ 002 _ C~SG ~A _ 2c~~5 —07`~O



CONTINUATION SHEET ArA DocUMENTc~o3 PAGE of PAGES
AIA Document G702; APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PA Von Linne

Contractofs signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the neazest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retaina~e for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO: 2

APPLICATION DATE: 08/31 /15

PERIOD TO: 08/31 /15

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B C D E F G H

ITEM

NO.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED

VALUE

WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS

PRESENTLY

STORED

(NOT IN

D OR E)

TOTAL

COMPLETED

AND STORED

TO DATE

(D+E+F}

%

(G = C)

BALANCE

TO FINISH

(C - G)

REfAINAGE

(IF VARIABLE

RATE)
FROM PREVIOUS

APPLICATION

(D + E)

THIS PERIOD

Clear.~t~'Qe~re a'"

1 Mobilization $ 9,200.00 $ 9,200.00 X0.00 $9,200.00 100% $460.00

2 Roughin Labor $32,227.00 $25,781.60 $6,445.40 $32,227.00 100% $1,61 1.35

3 Roughin Material $8,100.00 $7,290.00 X810.00 $8,100.00 100% $405.00

4 Distribution Labor ~ 4,600.00 $3,680.00 $920.00 $4,600.00 100% $230.00

5 Distribution Material $ 7,900.00 $7,1 10.00 $790.00 $7,900.00 100% $395.00

6 Pull and Trim Labor $13,700.00 $10,960.00 $2,740.00 $13,700.00 100% $685.00

7 Pull and Trim Materials $4,300.00 $3,440.00 $860.00 $4,300.00 100% $215.00

8 Roller Shades $ 6,700.00 $6,700.00 $6,700.00 100% $335.00

9 Punch List/Closeout $ 2,700.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 100% $135.00

10 Contingency $ 2,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,700.00 $0.00

Subtotal $92,127.00 $67,461.60 $21,965.40 $0.00 $89,427.00 97% $2,700.00 $4,471.35

~it~v_ oc~2 _ G`'6~.~ _2o~c~ _o~~~



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE of PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR P Von Linne

Contractots signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts aze stated to the neazest doliaz.

Use Column I on Contracu where vuiable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO: 2

APPLICATION DATE: 08/31 /15

PERIOD TO: 08/31 /15

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B C D E F G H

ITEM

NO.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED

VALUE

WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS

PRESENTLY

STORED

(NOT IN

D OR E)

TOTAL

COMPLETED

AND STORED

TO DATE

(D+E+F)

%

(G = C)

BALANCE

TO FINISH

(C - G)

RETAINAGE

(IF VARIABLE

RATE)

FROM PREVIOUS

APPLICATION

(D + E)

THIS PERIOD

FaX ti Ems. k~..

1 Mobilization $ 16,500.00 16500 X0.00 $16,500.00 100% $825.00

2 Roughin Labor $ 45,596.00 $36,476.80 $9,119.20 $45,596.00 100% $2,279.80

3 Roughin Material $ 13,200.00 $11,880.00 $1,320.00 $13,200.00 100% $660.00

4 Distribution Labor $ 24,300.00 $19,440.00 $4,860.00 X24,300.00 100% $1,215.00

5 Distribution Material ~ 23,200.00 $20,880.00 X2,320.00 $23,200.00 100% $1,160.00

6 Pull and Trim Labor $ 16,400.00 $13,120.00 X3,280.00 $16,400.00 100% $820.00

7 Pull and Trim Materials $ 5,800.00 $4,640.00 $1,160.00 $5,800.00 100% $290.00

8 Roller Shades $ 7,400.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00 100% $370.00

9 Punch List/Closeout $ 4,800.0 $4,800.00 X4,800.00 100% X240.00

10 Contingency $ 4,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $4,750.00 $0.00

Subtotal $161,946.00 $122,936.80 $34,259.20 $0.00 $157,196.00 97% $4,750.00 $7,859.80



CONTINUATION SHEET ArA DocU~rENTc~o3 PAGE of PAGES
AIA Dceument G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR P Von Linne APPLICATION NO: 2

Contractors signed ceRification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracu where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION DATE: 08/31 /15

PERIOD TO: 08/31 /15

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B C D E F G H

ITEM

NO.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED

VALUE

WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS

PRESENTLY

STORED

(NOT IN

D OR E)

TOTAL

COMPLETED

AND STORED

TO DATE

(D+E+F)

%

(G = C)

BALANCE

TO FINISH

(C - G)

RETAINAGE

(IF VARIABLE

RATE)

FROM PREVIOUS

APPLICATION

(D + E}

THIS PERIOD

G~cy~Elera~pe~fai ° ~' ~;

1 Mobilization $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $0.00 $19,000.00 100% $950.00

2 Roughin Labor $46,668.00 $37,334.40 $9,333.60 $46,668.00 100% $2,333.40

3 Roughin Material $12,800.00 $11,520.00 $1,280.00 $12,800.00 100% $640.00

4 Distribution Labor X7,700.00 $6,160.00 $1,540.00 $7,700.00 100% $385.00

5 Distribution Material X6,100.00 $5,490.00 $610.00 $6,100.00 100% $305.00

7 Pull and Trim Labor $19,300.00 $15,440.00 $3,860.00 X19,300.00 100% $965.00

8 Pull and Trim Materials $6,200.00 $4,960.00 X1,240.00 $6,200.00 100% $310.00

6 Split System A/C $54,500.00 $27,250.00 $27,250.00 $54,500.00 100% $2,725.00

9 Roller Shades $6,200.00 $6,200.00 $6,200.00 100% $310.00

10 Punch List/Closeout X5,700.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 100% $285.00

11 Contingency $5,550.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $5,550.00 $0.00

Subtotal $189,718.00 $127,154.40 $57,013.60 $0.00 $184,168.00 97% $5,550.00 $9,208.40

INV_002_C159A_2015_07



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENr-c~o3 PAGE of PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERT[FICATION FOR P VOfI LiM2 APPLICATION NO: Z

Contractors signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts aze stated to the nearest dollaz.

Use Column I on Contracu where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION DATE: 08/31/15
PERIOD TO: Q8/31/15

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO:

A 8 C D E F G H

ITEM

NO.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED

VALUE

WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS

PRESENTLY

STORED

(NOT IN

D OR E)

TOTAL

COMPLETED

AND STORED

TO DATE

(D+E+F}

~

(G = C)

BALANCE

TO FINISH

(C - G)

REfAINAGE

(IF VARIABLE

RATE)
FROM PREVIOUS

APPLICATION

(D + E)

THIS PERIOD

-ocke El,et~~et~t'ary-~ ~'; ,:.

1 Mobilization $ 11,500.00 $ 11,500.00 $0.00 $11,500.00 100% $575.00

2 Roughin Labor ~ 29,413.00 X23,530.40 $5,882.60 $29,413.00 100% $1,470.65

3 Roughin Material $ 8,200.00 $7,380.00 X820.00 $8,200.00 100% $410.00

4 Distribution Labor $ 17,800.00 $14,240.00 $3,560.00 $17,800.00 100% $890.00

5 Distribution Material $ 15,700.00 X14,130.00 $1,570.00 X15,700.00 100% $785.00

6 Puil and Trim Labor $ 13,400.00 $10,720.00 X2,680.00 $13,400.00 100% $670.00

7 Pull and Trim Materials $ 4,500.00 $3,600.00 $900.OQ $4,500.00 100% X225.00

8 Roller Shades $ 7,400.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00 100% $370.00

9 Punch List/Closeout $ 3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 100% $175.00

10 Contingency $ 3,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $3,400.00 $0.00

X0.00

Subtotal $114,813.00 $85,100.40 $26,312.60 $0.00 $111,413.00 97% $3,400.00 $5,570.65

INV 002 C159A 2015 07



CONTINUATION SHEET ArA DocuNrENTc~o3 PAGE aF PAGES
AIA Docume❑t G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR P Von Linne

Contractor's signed ceRification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounu are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO: Z

APPLICATION DATE: 08/31 /15

PERIOD TO: 08/31 /15

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B C D E F G H

ITEM

NO.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED

VALUE

WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS

PRESENTLY

STORED

(NOT IN

D OR E)

TOTAL

COMPLETED

AND STORED

TO DATE

(D+E+F)

%

(G = C}

BALANCE

TO FINISH

(C - G)

RETAINAGE

(IF VARIABLE

RATE)
FROM PREVIOUS

APPLICATION

(D + E)

THIS PERIOD

Murphy Elementary

1 Mobilization $ 4,330.00 $ 4,330.00 $0.00 $4,330.00 100% $216.50

2 Roughin Labor $ 14,808.00 ~l 1,846.40 $2,961.60 $14,808.00 1001 $740.40

3 Roughin Material $ 3,900.00 $3,510.00 $390.00 $3,900.00 100% $195.00

4 Pull and Trim Labor ~ 6,900.00 $5,520.00 $1,380.00 $6,900.00 100% $345.00

5 Pull and Trim Materials $ 2,200.00 $1,980.00 $220.00 $2,200.00 100% $1 10.00

b Roller Shades $ 8,400.00 $8,400.00 $8,400.00 100% $420.00

7 Punch List/Closeout $ 1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 100% $75.00

8 Contingency $ 1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 Olo $1,250.00 $0.00

Subtotal $43,288.00 $27,186.40 $14,851.60 $0.00 $42,038.00 97~ $1,250.00 $2,101.90

N V_002_C159A_2015_07



CONTINUATION SHEET arA flocuMENTc~o3 PAGE of PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR P Von Linne

Contractors signed ceRification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO: 2

APPLICATION DATE: 08/31 /15

PERIOD TO: 08/31/15

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B C D E F G H

ITEM

NO.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED

VALUE

WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS

PRESENTLY

STORED

(NOT IN

D OR E)

TOTAL

COMPLETED

AND STORED

TO DATE

(D+E+F)

%

(G = C)

BALANCE

TO FINISH

(C - G)

RETAINAGE

(IF VARIABLE

RATE)
FROM PREVIOUS

APPLICATION

(D + E)

THIS PERIOD

Palmer Elementary

1 Mobilization $ 10,600.00 $10,600.00 X0.00 X10,600.00 100% X530.00

2 Roughin Labor $ 35,757.00 $28,605.60 $7,151.40 $35,757.00 10010 $1,787.85

3 Roughin Material $ 8,900.00 $8,010.00 $890.00 $8,900.00 100% $445.00

4 Distribution Labor $ 9,500.00 $7,600.00 $1,900.00 $9,500.00 100% $475.00

5 Distribution Material ~ 11,700.00 $10,530.00 $1,170.00 $11,700.00 100% $585.00

6 Pull and Trim Labor $ 12,900.00 $10,320.00 X2,580.00 $12,900.00 100% $645.00

7 Pull and Trim Materials ~ 4,100.00 $3,280.00 $820.00 $4,100.00 100% $205.00

8 Roller Shades $ 6,100.00 $b,100.00 $6,100.00 100% $305.00

9 Punch List/Closeout $ 3,200.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 100% $160.00

10 Contingency $ 3,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Olo $3,100.00 $0.00

Subtotal $105,857.00 $78,945.60 $23,811.40 $0.00 $102,757.00 97% $3,100.00 $5,137.85

INV_002_C159A_2015_07



CONTINUATION SHEET ArA DocvMENTc~o3 PAGE of PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYM] VOn Linf12 APPLICATION NO: 2

Contractors simied certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION DATE: 08/31/15

PERIOD TO: 08/31/15

ARCHITECT'S PROTECT NO:

A B C D E F G H

ITEM

NO.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED

VALUE

WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS

PRESENTLY

STORED

(NOT IN

D OR E)

TOTAL

COMPLETED

AND STORED

TO DATE

(D+E+F)

%

(G = C)

BALANCE

TO FINISH

(C - G}

RETAINAGE

(IF VARIABLE

RATE)
FROM PREVIOUS

APPLICATION

(D + E)

THIS PERIOD

Portage_Park.Elementary

1 Mobilization $ 43,400.00 $ 43,400.00 X0.00 $43,400.00 100% $2.170.00

2 Roughin Labor $ 46,149.00 $36,919.20 $9,229.80 $46,149.00 100% $2,307.45

3 Roughin Material $ 13,800.00 $12,420.00 X1,380.00 $13,800.00 100 $690.00

4 Distribution Labor $ 60,300.00 X48,240.00 $12,060.00 $60,300.00 100% $3,015.00

5 Distribution Material $ 58,800.00 $58,800.00 $58,800.00 100% $2,940.00

6 Pull and Trim Labor $ 18,300.00 $14,640.00 $3,660.00 $18,300.00 100% $915.00

7 Pull and Trim Materials $ 6,700.00 $6,030.00 $670.00 $6,700.00 100% $335.00

8

Electric Service Upgrade (ComEd
to M56)-Flee. Labor X26,300.00 X21,040.00 $5,260.00 $26,300.00 100% $1,315.00

9

Electric Service Upgrade (ComEd
to MSB)- Elec. Material $55,200.00 $48,576.00 $6,624.00 $55,200.00 100% $2,760.00

10

Elec. Service Upgrade (ComEd to
MSB)-General Trades $72,500.00 $72,500.00 $0.00 X72,500.00 100% $3,625.00

11 Roller Shades $ 7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 100% $350.00

12 Punch List/Closeout $ 13,200.00 $13,200.00 $13,200.00 100% $660.00

13 Contingency $12,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $12,700.00 X0.00

Subtotal $434,349.00 $303,765.20 $117,883.80 $0.00 $421,649.00 97% $12,700.00 $21,082.45

INV_002_C159A_2015_07



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE of PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR P Von Linne

Contractor's signed ceRification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts aze stated to the neazest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO: Z

APPLICATION DATE: 08/31 /15

PERIOD TO: 08/31/15

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B C D E F G H

ITEM

NO.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED

VALUE

WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS

PRESENTLY

STORED

(NOT IN

D OR E)

TOTAL

COMPLETED

AND STORED

TO DATE

(D+E+F)

%

(G = C)

BALANCE

TO FINISH

(C - G)

REfAINAGE

(IF VARIABLE

RATE)
FROM PREVIOUS

APPLICATION

(D + E)

THIS PERIOD

1 Mobilization $9,600.00 $ 9,600.00 $0.00 $9,600.00 100% $480.00

2 Roughin Labor $39,701.00 $31,760.80 $7,940.20 $39,701.00 100% $1,985.05

3 Roughin Material $10,300.00 $9,270.00 $1,030.00 $10,300.00 100% $515.00

4 Distribution Labor $3,700.00 $2,960.00 $740.00 $3,700.00 100% $185.00

5 Distribution Material $3,800.00 $3,420.00 $380.00 $3,800.00 100% $190.00

6 Pull and Trim Labor $13,900.00 ~l 1,120.00 $2,780.00 $13,900.00 100% $695.00

7 Pull and Trim Materials $4,600.00 $3,680.00 $920.00 $4,600.00 100% $230.00

8 Roller Shades $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 10010 $225.00

9 Punch List/Closeout $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 100% $145.00

10 Contingency X2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,800.00 X0.00

Subtotal $95,801.00 $71,810.80 $21,190.20 $0.00 $93,001.00 97% $2,800.00 $4,650.05

INV_002_C159A_2015_07



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

STATUS REPORT OF MBEIWBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (1 of 2)

Name of Project:

Monthly Estimate No.:

Date:

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

CYS 2015 AL Program Region A

Project Contract Number:

}

} SS
}

August 31, 2015

In connection with the above-captioned contract:

PI3C Project No.:

C 1570A
I04, OSI05, 05906, OSI08,

05911, 05911, 05914, 05918, 05920, 05921,

I HEREBY DECLARE AND AFFIRM that I, John R Oehler, am Authorized Agent and duly authorized representative of Broadway

Electric, Inc., whose address is 831 Oakton Street, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 and that the following Minority and Women Business

Enterprises have been contracted with and have furnished, or are furnishing and preparing material for, and have done or are doing labor on

the above-captioned contract;that there is due and to become due them,respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or

labor as stated;and that this is a full, true, and complete statement of all such MBEs/WBEs and of the amounts paid,due,and to be come due to

them:

MBE/WBE
Name

Contract
For

Amount
of

Total
Previous

Amount
This

Balance
to

ago a ectric
Construction, Inc. Electrical $408,480.00 $275,724.00 $91,908.00 $40,848.00

Evergreen Supply Supplier $113,467.00 $79,425.00 $22,695.30 $11,346.70

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS $521,947.00 $355,149.00 $114,603.30 $0.00



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

STATUS REPORT OF MBEIWBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (2 of 2)

1 DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE

FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT I AM AUTHORIZED, ON BEHALF OF THE ABOVE FIRM,

TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT.

AME

~3 /t2/~~5'
Date

On this 31st day of July, 2015, before me, John R Oehler, the undersigned officer, personally appeared at Chicago, Illinois, known to me

to be the person described in the foregoing Affidavit and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same in the capacity therein stated and for

the purposes therein contained.

In witness thereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public
Commission Expires 7/22/2017



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)

Project Name CPS 2015 AC Program Region A Project CONTRACTOR

PBC Project p 05901, 05903, 05904, 05905, 05906, 05908, 05911.05911. 05914, 05918, 05920, 0592'

Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

Job Location Various

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago PPLI 'ATION f R PAY ENT 2

S7'A77S oP II.I.INoIs ~ SS

COUNIY OF COOK ~

The aflient, being Iiral tluly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is John R Oehler, Presitlenl, of Broatlway Electric, Inc., an Illinois corporation, antl tluly authorized to make

this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the lads herein set IOAh and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC

BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, untler Contract No. C7570A dated the 261h dey of June, 2015, for the following project:

that Nc follo~ring slulcm }iIsme mnJc I'or ~hc pugiox of prcenring n ~wminl ~a~Nnnv o 383.973.30 miA.r the i nn. oi'mid comrncr.

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any antl all claims, liens, charges, antl expenses of any kind or nature

whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under Ihem. That for the purposes of saitl contract, the following

persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or preparetl materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, antl having done labor on saltl Improvement.

That the respective amounts set foAh opposite their names Is the full amount of money due and to become tlue to each of Them respectively. That this statement is a

full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of lha full amount now tlue and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materiels,

equlpmenl, supplies, and services, furnished or preparetl by each o~ them to or on account of said work, as stated:

---Work Completetl---••

ITEM p S~EconVecw Wma 6 nabefa Type d Woh ~~~~ ~ ~ ~~~ Cheops Ordtte AAJuMetl Conirxl ArM %CamplNe Prevbus CurrBM Tdel to Onle rNeM~pe net pavious biMirp rM emaxil duB ramaiNnp la bit

Broadway Elecldc
831 Oakton Street,
Eik Grove Vga, IL 80007 Electrical 311,372.00 311,372.00 84% 241,510.00 19 862.00 261,372.00 10% 217,359.00 17 875.80 76,13710

Pagoda Electric 8
Construction
1728 Cornell Roetl,
Flossmoor, IL 80422 Electrical 408,480.00 408,480.00 100% 306360.00 102,120.00 408,480.00 10% 275,724.00 91,908.00 40,848.00

rBo ec nc, nc.
1007 N. Ellsworth Ave.
Viva aerk, iL 60181 Electrical 213,100.00 213,100.00 100% 161,856.00 51,244.00 213,100.00 10% 145,760.40 46,029.60 21,310.00

Nohh Creek Builders
2173 Glenwood Lensing
Cngo Heigms, IL 6oati

EXCeVe~ion &
Concrete 48,173.00 48,173.00 100% 24,086.00 24,087.00 48,173.00 10% 21,677.40 21,678.30 4,817.30

Evergreen Supply
9901 S. Torrence Avenue
Chicago, IL eo817 Su tier 64,495.00 64,495.00 700 36,000.00 28,495.00 64,495.00 10% 32,400.00 25 645.50 6,449.50

Candor Electric, Inc.
7825 S. Claremont
Chicago, i~eoe20 Su Iier 486,500.00 486,500.00 700% 340,910,00 145590.00 486,500.00 10% 306,819.00 131,031.00 48,650.00

i wey on rac ing
Group, lLC
7413 Duvan Drive
Tinley Park, IL 60477 Asbestos 48,180.00 48,180.00 100k 45,771.00 2,409.00 48,180.00 70% 41,193.90 2,168,10 4,818.00

Cher-Mar Mechanical

8910 W. 192nd Street
Mokena, IL 60488 Mechanical 42,500.00 42,500.00 100% 21,250.00 21250.00 42,500.00 10% 19,125.00 19,125.00 4,250.00

Top Builders
3211 Dell Place
Gelnview, IL 80025

Shades /
Blinds 79,200.00 79 200.00 100% 47,520.00 31,680.00 79,200.00 10% 42,768.00 28,512.00 7,920.00

SUBTOTAL page? 1,702,000.00 0.00 1,702,000.00 25% 1,225,263.00 426,737.00 1,652,000.00 10% 1,102,826.70 383,973.30 215,200.00



--Work Completed---

ITEMX SuOwrN~tror Name6Adarns Typad Wak
OriglnBl tO ~rec~ Chaiga Ordxe AdjuNed Conlrec~NM %Complete Previous Current Tdel io dale relelnaga net previous biMrp reel BmouM duo remeinirq io bill

0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

camera equip
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

PBC
commission's

0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00

0.00

SUBTOTAL page2 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

subtotal page 7 1,702,000.00 0.00 1,702,000.00 1,225,263.00 426,737.00 1,652,000.00 0.10 1,102,826.70 383,973.30 215,200.00

subtotal page 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 1,702,000.00 0.00 1,702,000.00 1,225,263.00 426,737.00 1,652,000.00 0.10 1,102,826.70 383,97330 215,200.00


	AC Region A #2.pdf
	Project: 2015 CPS Air Conditioner Project - Region A


